



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 1058/2023 & CM APPL. 43571/2023, CM APPL.
43589/2023

M/S PURNIMA ASSOCIATES PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jyoti Taneja with Ms. Sakshi
Arora, Advocates.

versus

SH. KAMAL KUMAR GUPTA DIRECTOR OF M/S PP
JEWELLERS PVT LTD Respondent

Through: Ms. Simran Mulchandani, Advocate
for respondent no. 3.

(M): 9999867981

Email: simran.mulchandani2@gmail.com

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
09.02.2024

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 14th May, 2024.

By Order

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 9, 2024/c