



\$~132

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1058/2023 & CM APPL. 27816/2024**

**M/S PURNIMA ASSOCIATES PVT. LTD. .... Petitioner**

Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv. with Mr.  
Govind Kumar, Mr. Saksham  
Kaushik, Advocates  
(Email:poddar.associates@gmail.com)

versus

**SH. KAMAL KUMAR GUPTA DIRECTOR OF M/S PP**

**JEWELLERS PVT LTD**

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Simran, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

%

**10.05.2024**

**CM APPL. 27816/2024**

1. None appears for the applicant when the matter is called out.
2. At a later stage, Ms. Simran, Advocate appears on behalf of the applicant and submits that the main counsel, who has to argue the matter, is on her legs in some other court.
3. At request, re-notify on the date already fixed, i.e., 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

**CONT.CAS(C) 1058/2023**

4. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**MAY 10, 2024**

au