



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 1058/2023 & CM APPL. 43571/2023, CM APPL.
43589/2023, CM APPL. 17055/2024, CM APPL. 27816/2024

M/S PURNIMA ASSOCIATES PVT. LTD. Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Puja Kalra, Mr. Govind
Kumar, Ms. Muskan Puri, Mr.
Virendra, Mr. Moksh Tyagi and Mr.
Siddhant Poddar and Mr. Saksham
Kaushik, Advocates.
(M): 8929929789

versus

SH. KAMAL KUMAR GUPTA DIRECTOR OF M/S PP
JEWELLERS PVT LTD Respondent
Through: Mr. Priyadarshi Chaitanyashil with
Mr. Tejaswi Bhanu, Advocates for
respondent no. 1, 2, 4 and 5.
(M): 8130109973

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
14.05.2024

%

1. List on 25th September, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 14, 2024