



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 1058/2023 CM APPL. 43571/2023 CM APPL.
43589/2023 CM APPL. 17055/2024 CM APPL. 27816/2024
M/S PURNIMA ASSOCIATES PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Adv. Reny Chauhan.

versus

SH. KAMAL KUMAR GUPTA DIRECTOR OF M/S PP
JEWELLERS PVT LTDRespondent
Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms. Jyoti
Tyagi, Ms. Priya Shukla, Advs.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Counsel for MCD
along with Mr. Tarun Singh Rajput,
Adv.
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv. for R-3.
Mr. Prakash Choradia, Authorised
Representative for Respondents.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
04.04.2025

In view of Full Court Reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Kumar
Sharma, the matter could not be taken up today.

List on 21st August 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 4, 2025/ak