



\$~30

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1058/2023& CM APPL. 43589/2023,
17055/2024, 27816/2024, 53495-96/2025

M/S PURNIMA ASSOCIATES PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu A. Walia, Mr.
Abhishek Mishra and Mr. Kamakshraj
Singh, Advocates.

versus

SH. KAMAL KUMAR GUPTA DIRECTOR
OF M/S PP JEWELLERS PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Himanshu Satija, Mr. Harshit
Khanduja, Ms. Simran M. and Ms.
Sujal Gupta, Advocates for proposed
respondent no. 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

27.08.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 43571/2023 (For impleadment of parties)

2. Replies on behalf of proposed respondents no. 2, 4 and 5 are on record.

3. Let reply be placed on record on behalf of proposed respondent no. 3
before the next date of hearing.

4. List for hearing on 20.11.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 27, 2025/sn/sp