



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1058/2023 and CM APPLs.43571/2023, 43589/2023,
17055/2024, 27816/2024, 26091/2026

M/S PURNIMA ASSOCIATES PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through:

versus

SH. KAMAL KUMAR GUPTA DIRECTOR OF M/S PP

JEWELLERS PVT LTDRespondent

Through: Ms. Simran, Adv. for proposed R-3.

Mr. Kumar Sudeep, Mr. Kartik
Malhotra, Ms. Shreya Mansi Jamer,
Advs. for R-1 and proposed R-2, 4
and 5.

Mr. Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Adv. for
R-2 (through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

21.04.2026

List on 07.09.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 21, 2026/cl