



\$~1 (Appellate Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1058/2023 & CM APPL. 27816/2024

M/S PURNIMA ASSOCIATES PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Advocate

Mob: 8851330027

Email:

adv.mishraabhishek@gmail.com

versus

SH. KAMAL KUMAR GUPTA DIRECTOR OF M/S PP

JEWELLERS PVT LTD

....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kartik Malhotra, Ms. Shreya Mansi Jamer and Mr. Anindit Mandal, Advs. for R-1 and proposed R-4 and 5.

Mob: 9810091154

Mr. Karan Khanna, Mr. Garvit Singh, Mr. Vishal Sharma, Advocates for proposed R-3

Mob: 7017249408

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

CM APPL. 27816/2024

1. In view of the directions passed in the order dated 19th March, 2024, this Court is of the considered view that appropriate prayer can be made before the Roster Bench. Accordingly, list before the Roster Bench on the date already fixed, i.e., 07th September, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 18, 2026

ak